

## Term Parks and Recreation Worker I (Parks) 5-Month Job Posting

Logan Lake residents enjoy one of the finest lifestyles in Canada. Rich community culture, vibrant businesses and a well-managed Municipality provide opportunities for families and individuals to thrive. The District of Logan Lake is looking to fill a 5-month term position for Parks and Recreation Worker I (CUPE Local 900) working in the Parks and Recreation Department. This term position is 40 hours a week (Monday to Friday 7:00am - 3:30pm)

Reporting to the Parks and Recreation Lead hand, the Term Parks and Recreation Worker I is responsible for general maintenance and upkeep of all gardens, parks and parks equipment, Recreation Centre and related facilities. These duties can include prepping and maintaining planting beds and planters, installing annuals, perennials, shrubs and trees, greenhouse tasks such as transplanting and watering; tree removal, hedge trimming, sod repairs, parks inspections, janitorial duties, facility maintenance involving basic mechanical, carpentry and plumbing. Work will also involve turf, maintenance, fertilizing and upgrading of all District parks, grounds and gardens; maintenance of irrigation systems and parks equipment; as well as general parks duties as prescribed.

## **Job Qualifications:**

- General knowledge of parks maintenance including mowing grass, plants and trees, weed control, parks maintenance equipment, irrigation installation and maintenance.
- Clear criminal record check.
- Grade XII or equivalent.
- Class 5 Drivers License.
- General knowledge of the use of power tools and hand tools.
- Operation of Class II equipment such as mowers, trimmers, and light duty trucks.
- Ability to work productively with minimal supervision.

The wage rate for this position is \$35.52 per hour (2025 rate). To view the full job description for this position, please visit our website at www.loganlake.ca.

Applications will be received by the undersigned until 4:00 pm, April 17, 2025.

## Mel Bohmer, Director of Public Works and Recreation District of Logan Lake, PO Box 190, Logan Lake, BC V0K 1W0 Fax: 250.523.6678 | Email: <a href="mailto:mbohmer@loganlake.ca">mbohmer@loganlake.ca</a>

While we thank all applicants in advance for their interest, only those considered for an interview will be contacted.

The District of Logan Lake is committed to employment equity. We welcome diversity and encourage applications from all qualified individuals.

Posted: April 1, 2025